Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Fruits & Passion Group Inc./Le Groupe Fruits & Passion Inc.		01/26/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hurteau & Associates, G.P./HURTEAU & ASSOCIES, S.E.N.C.		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Jean Hurteau, citizen of Canada, and 4120159 Canada Inc., Canada corp., and 4120191 Canada Inc., Canada corp.		
Street Address:	21 Paul-Gauguin		
City:	Candiac, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J5R 3X8		
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

900129618

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2652437	ECO SPA
Registration Number:	2944455	ART HOME
Registration Number:	2811016	CUCINA
Registration Number:	3051370	CUCINA
Registration Number:	2965788	CUCINA DOLCE
Registration Number:	2175134	FRUITS & PASSION
Registration Number:	3109718	FRUITS & PASSION
Registration Number:	3200061	HOT DOG FRUITS & PASSION
Registration Number:	3090614	HUMAN FRUITS & PASSION
Registration Number:	3038995	INFLUENCE FRUITS & PASSION
Registration Number:	2872183	SOMNEA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0724

JU U66\$ H

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: dhentze@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Hentze/Collard & Roe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JT#160035

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: STEWART J. BELLUS
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS	
Signature:	/SJB/	
Date:	03/18/2009	

Total Attachments: 2

source=fruits passion executed assignment 1#page1.tif source=fruits passion executed assignment 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE FRUITS & PASSION GROUP INC/LE GROUPE FRUITS & PASSION INC., hereby assigns all its rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks mentioned in Schedule A (including the related goodwill), as well as the right to take or maintain judicial or administrative actions for past, present or future encroachment upon the transferred rights, unto HURTEAU & ASSOCIATES, G.P./HURTEAU & ASSOCIÉS S.E.N.C. the full postal address of whose principal office or place of business is 21 Paul-Gauguin, Candiac, Quebec, J5R 3X8 Canada, which accepts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed in their names and on their behalf by their officers, duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the 1st day of September 2003.

Signed in Candiac this 26 day of January 2008.9

THE FRUITS & PASSION GROUP INC./ LE GROUPE FRUITS & PASSION INC. (Assignor)

Name: JEAN Hurteau

Title: PRESIDENT

Per

Per:

HURTEAU & ASSOCIATES, G.P./ HURTEAU & ASSOCIÉS S.E.N.C. (Assignee)

Name: JEAN Hurteau

Title: liquidator

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

No. Trade-marks	Serial number	Registration number	Int. Classes	Status			
Active Marks							
1 ECO SPA	76-067057	2652437	03; 04	Registered			
2 ART HOME AND DESIGN	76-473036	2944455	03; 05	Registered			
3 CUCINA AND DESIGN	76-122756	2811016	03	Registered			
4 CUCINA	76-554750	3051370	03; 04	Registered			
5 CUCINA DOLCE	76-554753	2965788	03; 04	Registered			
6 FRUITS & PASSION	75-345682	2175134	03; 04; 29	Renewed			
7 FRUITS & PASSION	76-554752	3109718	35	Registered			
8 HOT DOG FRUITS & PASSION	76-613498	3200061	03; 05	Registered			
9 HUMAN FRUITS & PASSION (STYLIZED LETTERS)	76-473488	3090614	03; 04	Registered			
10 INFLUENCE FRUITS & PASSION AND DESIGN	76-554751	3038995	04	Registered			
11 SOMNEA AND DESIGN	76-346405	2872183	03	Registered			

Date: 28/10/2008 Order No.: 7216 Summary Search report p.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 03/18/2009